The Development of Nature Conservation 

The development of nature conservation in Pancer Door Beach tourism area has the 

following several implementations: 

a. The action of planting thousands of Mangrove seeds 

Members of the CSR division together with the coordinator gave 16,000 (sixteen 

thousand) Mangrove seedlings to the tourism community of Pancer Door Beach after a 

deliberation. It can be seen that Mangrove is one kind of a complex, tight, and dense plant 

species, so that they function to trap the lees of organic substance and sediment carried